Corning ONE™ SDN LAN
© 2017 Corning Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
Software Defined Data Plane (SDDP)
Product Overview |
The Software Defined Data Plane (SDDP) meets the high-performance, availability, and
network-scaling requirements of enterprise grade networks. The SDDP provides full line-
rate switching at Layer 2 or Layer 3 across 48 x 10 GbE ports and 6 x 40 GbE uplinks. The switch can be deployed as a
Top-of-Rack switch forming a non-blocking data fabric. The SDDP hardware is designed for enterprise grade networks,

Corning ONE™ SDN LAN
© 2017 Corning Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
Ordering Information |
P/N   Short Description
1LAN-SDDP-48P Software Defined Data Plane (SDDP)  - 48-Port
Dual AC PSU, Front to Back Airflow
1LAN-SFP-3405BC  Bi-Di SFP; SDDP to SDDP/SDOLT
1LAN-SFP-4305BC  Bi-Di SFP; SDDP/SDOLT to SDAN
1LAN-SFP-1GCU  Copper Ethernet SFPs (1G-TX)
1LAN-SFPP-10GB-LR  10Gb/s SFP+ Transceiver module, SMF, 1310nm, 10km
1LAN-SFPP-10GB-SR  10Gb/s SFP+ Transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, 300-meter
1LAN-SFP-1GB-LXLH  Gigabit SFP Transceiver, 1000Base-LX/LH, SMF, 1310nm,
10km
1LAN-OA-UPC  UPC Optical Attenuator